City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 523

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL, RENEWAL AND/OR TRANSFER TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2024.

WHEREAS, applications have been made to the Council of the City of Vineland for taxicab owner's and operator's licenses for the year 2024; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the City of Vineland and all applications have been approved by the Police Chief and Director of Public Safety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Municipal Clerk is hereby ordered to issue the original, renewal, and transfer taxicab licenses listed below for the year 2024:

Taxicab Owners:

Lic. #22: Satnam Singh, t/a AJ Taxi Company - Vineland NJ

## Taxicab Operators:

None -

Adopted: November 12, 2024

President of Council

eaa

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk

rgf

K:Drive Taxicab 2024e [2024] approved licenses] License Resolution